statements. See section “Forward-Looking Statements” on page [●] of this Offer Supplement. Factors that might
cause such differences, thereby making the offering speculative or risky, may be summarized into those that
pertain to the business and operations of AboitizPower, in particular, and those that pertain to the overall
political, economic, and business environment, in general.

30

CAPITALIZATION

The table below presents a summary of the short-term debts, long-term debts, and capitalization of the Group
as of 30 September 2021 and as adjusted to reflect the issue of the Third Tranche Bonds. The net proceeds from
the Offer are estimated to be ₱6,908,165,959 for the Base Offer, or ₱9,872,579,255 assuming the full exercise
of the Oversubscription Option, after deducting fees, commissions, and expenses relating to the issuance. The
proceeds of the Offer will be used by the Issuer to fund future renewable energy projects and for the early
redemption of the 2018 Series B Bonds[●].

As of

As adjusted for the Base
Offer of ₱7 bn

As adjusted for the
Base Offer and the
Oversubscription

Option in the
aggregate amount of

₱10 bn

30-Sep-21

   (in Php mns)
Short-term debt
Short-term loans 11,038 11,038 11,038
Current portions of:

Long-term debt 22,774 22,774 22,774
Lease liabilities 7,888 7,888 7,888

Total short-term debts 41,700 41,700 41,700

Long-term debts – net of current
portion

Non-current portions of:
Long-term debt 144,602 144,602 144,602
Lease liabilities 27,602 27,602 27,602

The issue of Bonds – 6,908 9,873
Total long-term debts 172,204 179,112 182,077

Equity

Equity attributable to equity holders
of the parent 146,613 146,613 146,613

Non-controlling interests 7,325 7,325 7,325
Total Equity 153,938 153,938 153,938

Total Capitalization 367,842 374,750 377,715

31

SUMMARY OF THE OFFERING

This Offer Supplement and the Offer relate to the third tranche of the Bonds under the Debt Securities Program
with an Offer of up to ₱7,000,000,000.00 with an Oversubscription Option of up to ₱3,000,000,000.00 (the
“Third Tranche Bonds”). The following summary offer does not purport to be complete, is taken from, qualified
in its entirety by, and should be read in conjunction with the more detailed information appearing elsewhere in
the Offer Supplement to which it relates. The Third Tranche Bonds will be issued as the third tranche under the